Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 to Stock Exchanges

With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to inform you that the Company has received
favourable order from National Faceless Appeal Centre (NFAC), Delhi, Income Tax Department
wherein demand of Rs. 6,72,36,15,635/- (Rs. Six Hundred Seventy Two Crore Thirty Six Lacs Fifteen
Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Five Only) for AY 2022-23 has been deleted.

This information as required under Clause 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI Listing

Regulations read with SEBI Circular dated July 13, 2023 is enclosed in the Anne><ure below.

(Abhishek Pagaria)